

Viking Invest AS purchase shares in Viking Supply Ships AB (Publ)

Viking Invest AS has today, 12 March 2024, purchased 354,000 Series B shares in Viking Supply Ships AB (Publ) for SEK 123.50 per share. Following the transaction, Viking Invest, together with a sister company, holds 82.8% of the capital and 87.2% of the votes.

For further information, please contact:

Trond Myklebust, CEO, ph. +47 95 70 31 78, e-mail trond.myklebust@vikingsupply.com

The Company's Certified Adviser is Eminova Fondkommission AB.

BRIEFLY ABOUT VIKING SUPPLY SHIPS

Viking Supply Ships AB is a leading provider of offshore anchor handling and ice-breaking services. Its fleet of high-end AHTS vessels is capable of working in the harshest and most demanding environments in the world. The Company's series B share is listed at Nasdaq First North Growth Market Stockholm. www.vikingsupply.com

Attachments

Viking Invest AS purchase shares in Viking Supply Ships AB (Publ)